FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECOT OQ-	28-2000	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TF WWW		
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	opto op	1475717 use attached original	▼ ▼
Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas Food Co., Inc.	ents an	Name and address of receiving Name: _Joyce Food, L.L.C.	party(ies):
		Internal Address:	
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New Jersey ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association Limited Partnership ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 80 Avenue K City: Newark State: NJ ZIP: 07105 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐	Merger Change of Name	 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Company - New Jersey</u> 	
Other Execution Date: September 19, 2000		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr	ation No.(s) 1,856,857
Additional numbers			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Gerald E. Hespos		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address:		∑ Enclosed	
***************************************		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703		8. Deposit account number:	
99/27/27/2000 PRIZENTS OF 1856857 State: NY ZIP: 10016		03-1030	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gerald E. Hespos September 20, 2000			
Name of Person Signing	number of pages including a	Signature sover sheet, attachments, and TRAD	Date
TOLAL	or pages moduling (ALL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE	

REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Douglas Food Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having an office at Boumar Place, Elmwood Park, New Jersey 07407 ("Assignor"), has acquired, used and is using the trademark shown on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which trademark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with Registration Number and date of registration as shown on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Joyce Food, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having an office at 80 Avenue K, Newark, New Jersey 07105 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the registration thereof which is set forth on Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof as set forth in Schedule A.

DOUGLAS FOOD CO., INC.

By Title: PRESIDENT

Dated: New York, New York September 19, 2000

DQC# 30165623.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0594

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>

<u>Registration No.</u>

Carmel

<u>Date of Registration</u>

1856857 April 30, 1993

23.WPD

RECORDED: 09/21/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0595